

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9852/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in CWP No.6233/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARISHCHANDRA RAMCHANDRA PIMPUDKAR (D) Th. LRs Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within one month.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the execution and operation of the impugned order of the High Court for a period of three months.

Post after service of notice is complete.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER